manner and would also be able to manage its leverage at prudent levels.

b) Proposal of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Personnel of Company to subscribe to the Preferential Issue:
Letter of Intent to subscribe to the Warrants have been received from Aura Securities Private Limited, a promoter entity, Aagam Holdings
Private Limited and Mr. Samveg Arvindbhai Lalbhai, promoter group entities; to subscribe to up to 28,00,000 Warrants; 1,50,000 Warrants
and 50,000 Warrants respectively at Rs. 178.00 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy Eight Only) per Warrant for an aggregate consideration
of upto Rs. 53,40,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Three Crores Forty Lakhs only).
Other than as stated above, no other Promoters and/or Promoter Group and none of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company intend to subscribe to the Preferential Issue.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue:
The shareholding pattern as on 22nd December, 2017 and post-Preferential Issue shareholding assuming full conversion of Warrants in to
Equity Shares to be issued to the promoter and promoter group entities is given below:

Pre-issue holding Post-issue holding
Category of Shareholder(s) Total Number % Total Number %

of shares of shares
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 1,79,82,579 56.68 2,09,82,579 60.43
(B) Public Shareholding

(B)(1) Institutions
Mutual Funds 47,698 0.15 47,698 0.14
Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Alternate Investment Funds 5,72,914 1.81 5,72,914 1.65
  Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Foreign Portfolio Investors 48,925 0.15 48,925 0.14
  Financial Institutions / Banks 16,44,014 5.18 16,44,014 4.73
  Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub Total (B)(1) 23,13,551 7.29 23,13,551 6.66

(B)(2) Central Government/ State Government(s)/President of India 50 0.00 50 0.00
  Sub Total (B)(2) 50 0.00 50 0.00

(B)(3) Non – Institutions
  Individuals
  i) Individual Shareholders holding nominal share capital up to 56,71,014 17.88 56,71,014 16.33

Rs.2 Lakh
  ii) Individual Shareholders holding nominal share capital in 34,23,106 10.79 34,23,106 9.86

excess of Rs.2 Lakh
  NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Employee Trust 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Any Other (Specified below) 23,34,007 7.36 23,34,007 6.72
  Trust 11,142 0.04 11,142 0.03
  Hindu Undivided Family 5,34,934 1.69 5,34,934 1.54
  Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 3,23,648 1.02 3,23,648 0.93
  Overseas Bodies Corporate 290 0.00 290 0.00
  Clearing member 2,30,504 0.73 2,30,504 0.66
  Bodies Corporate 12,33,489 3.89 12,33,489 3.55
  Sub Total (B)(3) 1,14,28,127 36.02 1,14,28,127 32.91
  TOTAL Public Shareholding(B) = B(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 1,37,41,728 43.32 1,37,41,728 39.57
  TOTAL (A)+(B) 3,17,24,307 100.00 3,47,24,307 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository 0 0.00 0 0.00
Receipts have been issued

  Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 3,17,24,307 100.00 3,47,24,307 100.00

5

Notes: The aforesaid Shareholding Pattern is based on the following assumptions:

(i) On the basis of shareholding pattern as on 22nd December, 2017.  (ii) A promoter and promoter group entities who are proposed to be
allotted Warrants would exercise option attached to all the Warrants covered under the resolution referred to in Item No. 1 of the Notice. It
further assumes that the post-issue shareholding of all the other shareholders will remain the same.

d) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Warrants proposed to be allotted and/or who
ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them: